ĺ		
1	Mark J. Dorval Michael D. O'Mara	
2	Stradley Ronon Stevens & Young, LLP 2600 One Commerce Square	
3	Philadelphia, PA 19103	
	Telephone: 215.564.8000 momara@stradley.com	
5	mdorval@stradley.com Lead Counsel for Kevin T. O'Halloran, Trustee of ML Liquidating Trust	
6	IN THE UNITED ST	TATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
7	FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA	
8	In re:	
9	MORTGAGES LTD., an Arizona	Proceedings Under Chapter 11
10	corporation,	Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJH
	Debtor.	NOTICE OF LODGING OF PROPOSED
11 12		ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR ENTRY OF AN ORDER ON MOTION TO ALTER/AMEND JUDGMENT [D.E.
13		NO. 2557]
14		
15	Kevin T. O'Halloran, Trustee of the Liquidating Trust of Mortgages, Ltd. ("Liquidating Trust")	
16	hereby provides notice of lodging its proposed order granting its Motion for Entry of an Order on	
17	Motion to Alter/Amend Judgment. A copy of the proposed order is attached hereto as Exhibit A.	
18	RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 8th day of April, 2010.	
19	STRADLEY RONON STEVENS & YOUNG, LLP	
20	By: /s/ Mark J. Dorval	
21	Mark J. Dorval, Esquire	
22		Michael D. O'Mara, Esquire Lead Counsel for Kevin T. O'Halloran, Trustee for the Liquidating Trust
23		Trastee for the Elquidating Trast
24		
25		

26

Exhibit "A"

. 7

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

In re:

MORTGAGES LTD., an Arizona corporation,

Debtor.

Proceedings Under Chapter 11

Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJH

ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR ENTRY OF AN ORDER ON MOTION TO ALTER/AMEND JUDGMENT [D.E. NO. 2557]

AND NOW, this __ day of April, 2010, upon consideration of the Motion of the Liquidating Trust for Entry of an Order Denying Motion to Alter/Amend,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Motion to Alter/Amend Judgment Awarding Radical Bunny, LLC's Administrative Priority Claim for Substantial Contribution and Request for Indicative Ruling Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 62.1 [D.E. 2557] is moot as resolved by agreement of the parties and that the Motion is therefore DENIED.

ORDERED, DATED AND SIGNED ABOVE.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Mark J. Dorval, certify, that on April 8, 2010, I electronically transmitted the attached documents to the Clerk's Office, using the CM/ECF System for filing, which transmitted a Notice of Electronic Filing to the parties in interest via the Court's ECF System, and also served a copy of the documents on the following parties via e-mail:

Shelton L. Freeman, Esq.
DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C.
tfreeman@lawdmyl.com
Fax: 480-398-3101
Attorneys for Radical Bunny

Michael R. Walker, Esq. Schian Walker, PLC Ecfdocket@swazlaw.com Fax: (602) 297-1501 Attorneys for FTI Consulting, Inc.

Larry L. Watson, Esq. U.S. Trustee's Office 230 North Central Avenue, #204 Phoenix, Arizona 85003-1706 Fax: 602-514-7270 larry.watson@usdoj.gov

> <u>/s/Mark J. Dorval</u> Mark J. Dorval